Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 9
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
WHIPTAIL ACCELA and WHIPTAIL INVICTA
EOL9805—Amended
Cisco Whiptail announces the end-of-sale and end-of life dates for the WHIPTAIL
ACCELA and WHIPTAIL INVICTA. The last day to order the affected product(s) is
September 30, 2014. Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive

Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part Number Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCSW-WPSM-PIND UCSW Whiptail Super Micro Pin
Distributor PDB-PT216-8824
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WPSM-PIND= UCSW Whiptail Super Micro Pin
Distributor PDB-PT216-8824
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-25HDDT UCSW Whiptail 2.5 HDD Tray
MCP-220-0043-ON
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-25HDDT= UCSW Whiptail 2.5 HDD Tray
MCP-220-0043-ON
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-32GCF UCSW Whiptail 32GB Transcend
Flash Card TS32GCF170
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-32GCF= UCSW Whiptail 32GB Transcend
Flash Card TS32GCF170
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-35HDDT UCSW Whiptail Super Micro 3.5 See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-35HDDT= UCSW Whiptail Super Micro 3.5"
HDD Tray MCP-220-00001-01

UCSW-WT-BB2.5= UCSW Whiptail Backplane board
2U Intel: FXX8X25HSBP
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CABLES UCSW Whiptail Multi Lane SATA
Cables CBL-SFF8087-06M
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CABLES= UCSW Whiptail Multi Lane SATA
Cables CBL-SFF8087-06M
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CBL165 UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 165mm
AXXCBL165MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CBL165= UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 165mm
AXXCBL165MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CBL185 UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 185mm
AXXCBL185MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CBL185= UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 185mm
AXXCBL185MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 3 of 9
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part Number Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCSW-WT-CBL245 UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 245mm
AXXCBL245MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-CBL245= UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 245mm
AXXCBL245MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-AC12 UCSW Whiptail Accela 12TB Intel
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-AC24 UCSW Whiptail Accela 24TB Intel
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-AC3 UCSW Whiptail Accela 3TB Intel
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-AC6 UCSW Whiptail Accela 6TB Intel
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-INN12 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 12TB Intel
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-INN24 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 24TB Intel
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-INN3 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 3TB Intel
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I-INN6 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 6TB Intel
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I1G-4SFP UCSW Whiptail Intel 1GbE Quad
Port LP E1G44ET
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I1G-4SFP= UCSW Whiptail Intel 1GbE Quad
Port LP E1G44ET
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I310-160 UCSW Whiptail Intel 160GB SSD
Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I310-160= UCSW Whiptail Intel 160GB SSD
Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I310-300 UCSW Whiptail Intel 300GB SSD
Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I310-300= UCSW Whiptail Intel 300GB SSD
Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-I310-600 UCSW Whiptail Intel 600GB SSD
Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.

See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 5 of 9
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part Number Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCSW-WT-IRKT= UCSW Whiptail Intel Chassis
RailKit AXXPRAIL
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-ISAS36P UCSW Whiptail 36 port SAS
Expander
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-ISAS36P= UCSW Whiptail 36 port SAS
Expander
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-IVBZL UCSW Whiptail Invicta Bezel
Unicom 720-1232-01
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-IVBZL= UCSW Whiptail Invicta Bezel
Unicom 720-1232-01
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-LSI9211 UCSW Whiptail LSI RAID 9211
LSI00194
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-LSI9211= UCSW Whiptail LSI RAID 9211
LSI00194
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-M128SSD UCSW Whiptail Micron 128GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-M128SSD= UCSW Whiptail Micron 128GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-M256SSD UCSW Whiptail Micron 256GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-M256SSD= UCSW Whiptail Micron 256GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-M512SSD UCSW Whiptail Micron 512GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.

UCSW-WT-NLBRCKT= UCSW Whiptail NetList Ring Buffer
Bracket
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-NLCARD UCSW Whiptail NetList EV1-
11MHSANL-631410
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-NLCARD= UCSW Whiptail NetList EV1-
11MHSANL-631410
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-S256SSD=  UCSW Whiptail SanDisk 256GB
SSD Drives SD6SB2M256G
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.

UCSW-WT-SFF8087= UCSW Whiptail 2 Cable Kit 730mm
SFF-8087 AXXCBL730MSMS
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-1U UCSW Whiptail Supermicro
SuperServer 6016XT-TF 1U
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-1U= UCSW Whiptail Supermicro
SuperServer 6016XT-TF 1U
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-AC1.5 UCSW Whiptail Accela 1.5TB SM
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-AC12 UCSW Whiptail Accela 12TB SM
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-AC3 UCSW Whiptail Accela 3TB SM
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-AC6 UCSW Whiptail Accela 6TB SM
Based ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-INN1.5 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 1.5TB SM
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SM-INN12 UCSW Whiptail Invicta 12TB SM
Based SSN ATO Model K9
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.

UCSW-WT-SMSBZL= UCSW Whiptail Supermicro SSN
Bezel Unicom 720-1231-01
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SSNBZL UCSW Whiptail SSN-D Branded
Bezel
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-SSNBZL= UCSW Whiptail SSN-D Branded
Bezel
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-U120SSD UCSW Whiptail Unigen 120GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-U120SSD= UCSW Whiptail Unigen 120GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.
UCSW-WT-U240SSD UCSW Whiptail Unigen 240GB
SSD Drives
See the Product Migration Options
section below for detailed information
on replacing this product.